Manitowoc Cranes

MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012

Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
Item Part Description Page
BOOM
1 80038836 BOOM ASSEMBLY 1
80013786 BOOM ASSY-STEEL CONSTRUCTION 3
80013790 BASIC MEMBER COMPLETE 5
80013791 BOOM REMOVAL BRACKET INSTALLATION 7
80013787 BOOM ASSY COMPONENT PARTS 9
03130061 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 17
03130062 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2 31
03120912 LUBRICANT HOSE 39
03130063 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 3 47
03098519 LUBRICANT HOSE L=230 55
03130064 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 4 63
03120914 LUBRICANT HOSE L=195 71
80018323 COMPONENT PARTS-TELESCOPE 5 77
03120915 LUBRICANT HOSE L=140 83
02227446 ROPE PULLEY, ASSEMBLY 85
02304349 LIMIT SWITCH - WEIGHT ASSEMBLY 87
03156892 Rope pulley 342 assembly 89
03156892 Rope pulley 342 assembly 91
80038835 BOOM ASSY HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS 93
03157608 HYDR. PLANT, TELESKOPIC JIB 95
03157605 CYLINDER COUPLING 97
03329409 TELESCOPE CYLINDER 879561 99
03324518 CYLINDER HEAD COUPLING 101
02315199 STOP BRAKE VALVE 103
03099795 HOSE ASSY TELESCOPIC JIB 105
80038834 TELE HYDRAULIC LINES INSTALLATION 107
80013789 ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION BOOM ASSEMBLY 109
03114614 TERMINAL BOX - ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 111
GMK 5275
03121448 ELECTRICAL PARTS-TELESCOPE CYLINDER 115
03177226 LACED WIRING HARNESS 1/0 4 119
03155917 CABLE DRUM 123

GMK 5275




Manitowoc Cranes
MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012 Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
Item Part Description Page
03136138 SPRING CABLE REEL 125
03137322 SPRING CABLE REEL ASSEMBLY 127
80019763 CABLE ASSEMBLY 129
80019762 CABLE ASSEMBLY 131
80014919 ANGULAR UNIT MAIN JIB-MODIFIED 133
03155931 ANGULAR UNIT, MAIN-JIB 135
GMK 5275
03155915 ELECTRICAL PARTS-ANGLE SENSOR 137
2 80011557 PIN INSTALLATION - 139
UPPER LIFT CYLINDER
2 7086002237 HOOK BLOCK 100 UST (GMK) 143
3 80013611 BOOM PIVOT INSTALLATION 147
03011141 STEERING CYLINDER 149
4 03187669 JiB 18M MECH 151
03176599 JIB 18M STANDARD 153
03176600 JIB 11M STANDARD 155
03187623 Mounting parts 9,4m Standard 157
03126962 Connecting flange assy. 159
03176617 HINGED JIB 11-18M 7M PART 161
03176618 Mounting parts 7m hinged jib 1 163
03100441 ELECTRICAL PARTS ASSEMBLY - TERMINAL BOX 165
03176605 MECH. ANGLE POSITION STANDARD 167
03103149 ELECTRICAL PARTS-HINGED JIB 9M 169
03166617 ANGULAR UNIT-FLY JIB MECHANIC 171
03155915 ELECTRICAL PARTS-ANGLE SENSOR 173
03120534 JUNCTION BOX BOOM EXTENSION 175
03120534 JUNCTION BOX BOOM EXTENSION 177
03103150 CYLINDER-MACHANICAL 179
03172788 MOUNTING BOX 181
03187626 MOUNTING PARTS 1,8 M MECH 183
6 7053100021 BALL ASSEMBLY - OVERHAUL 185
10 TON SWIVEL
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
7 2197110057 HOOKBLOCK TIE-DOWN INSTALLATION 187




Manitowoc Cranes
MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012 Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
Item Part Description Page
7 80014374 BOOM EXT CARRIER 11-18M MECH 189
03099909 11M EXTENSION CARRIER PARTS 191
03100384 SWIVEL BRACKET PIN COMPLETE 193
03099910 7M EXTENSION CARRIER PARTS 195
8 2189910015 NOSE INSTALLATION - AUXILIARY BOOM 197
7718100017 SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 199
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
9 7826000641 SOCKET, 3/4” OPEN WEDGE 201
10 80029480 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 203
02304349 LIMIT SWITCH - WEIGHT ASSEMBLY 205
10 |7826000641 SOCKET, 3/4” OPEN WEDGE 207
11 80011905 BOOM LIGHT INSTALLATION 209
80012209 BOOM LIGHTS CABLE ASSEMBLY 211
11 6576100177 WEDGE SOCKET ADAPTER KIT 213
14 80020092 POLE INSTALLATION-JIB RELEASE 215
15 03125617 BOOM REMOVAL RIGGING 217
SUPERSTRUCTURE
1 80012479 TURNTABLE BEARING AND DRIVE INSTALLATION 219
03010220 BOX SUB ASSEMBLY - SWING DRIVE 221
03328081 STANDARD GEAR CPL. 223
02315068 HYDRAULIC-MULTIPLE-DISK BRAKE 227
02256891 AXIAL PISTON MOTOR A2FM 229
02315939 ROTARY GROUP 231
02315940 ROTARY GROUP COUPLING 233
2 80033016 ELECTRIC, WATER & HYDRAULIC 235
SWIVEL INSTALLATION
WITH AIR-CONDITIONING
80033017 ELECTRIC, WATER & HYDRAULIC 239
SWIVEL ASSEMBLY
WITH AIR-CONDITIONING
80032847 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY 243
80012010 SLIP RING ASSY 46 CONDUCTOR 247
90017542 VALVE, CART. CHECK 249
3 80012139 CONTROL VALVE INSTALLATION - 251
MAIN & AUXILIARY HOIST




Manitowoc Cranes

MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012

Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
Iltem Part Description Page
80008999 DIRECTIONAL CONT. VLV, 4 SECT. 255
90018100 VALVE ASSY.MANIFOLD BODY ASSY. 259
90018115 VALVE ASSY. 261
90018101 VALVE ASSY.MANIFOLD BODY ASSY. 263
90018102 CONTROL CART. COVER GROUP 265
90018103 CONTROL 3-PISTON, COVER GROUP 267
90018104 CONTROL 1-PISTON, COVER GROUP 269
90018105 CONTROL, COVER GROUP 271
90018106 CONTROL, COVER GROUP 273
90018107 COVER ASSY. GROUP 275
90018108 COVER ASSY. GROUP 277
90018109 COVER ASSY. GROUP 279
90018110 VALVE BLOCK W/CONTROL GROUP 281
03329878 CONTROL BLOCK SLEWING GEAR-100 283
80012381 VALVE ASSY. BLOCK MANIFOLD 285
80012179 ACCESSORY MANIFOLD 289
03320213 VALVE ASSEMBLY - SOLENOID 291
7005100005 ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY - 293
HYDRAULIC OIL
03323935 FILTER 70325334. TYP:PI1330 010 295
3 80027889 HEATER AND AIR CONDITION CONTROL 297
PANEL INSTALLATION
80027886 HEATER & CONTROL PANEL (24V) 299
4 80039332 HYDRAULIC LINES INSTALLATION-SS 307
MAIN AND AUXILIARY HOIST
5 80010065 HOIST INSTALLATION - MAIN AND AUXILIARY 319
03066846 HOISTING GEAR 321
03316992 MOUNTING GEAR 323
03316972 HYDRAULIC-MULTIPLE-DISK BRAKE 327
03057659 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - LIMIT 329
03326279 STOP BRAKE VALVE 331
6 80022444 HOIST MIRROR INSTALLATION 333
9 80008137 BEARING BOLT INSTALLATION 335
11 80039784 COUNTERWEIGHT STAND INSTALLATION 337




Manitowoc Cranes

MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012

Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
Item Part Description Page
11 80018962 TURNTABLE LOCK PIN INSTALLATION 341
11 6258100005 BINDER INSTALLATION 343
13 80010069 SWING LOCK INSTALLATION - 345
360 DEGREE
80010483 SWING LOCK ASSEMBLY 347
14 80023373 HOIST ACCESS PLATFORM 349
80023374 HOIST ACCESS PLATFORM ASSY 351
14 03004150 SWITCH INSTALLATION - LIMIT 353
(FOR REFERENCE ONLY)
02304349 LIMIT SWITCH - WEIGHT ASSEMBLY 355
18 80010299 LIFT CYLINDER INSTALLATION 357
80010300 LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 359
03323958 VALVE ASSEMBLY - STOP BRAKE 361
44 80013768 LIFT CYLINDER SUPPORT INSTALLATION 363
80027716 LIFT CYLINDER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 365
SUPERSTRUCTURE CAB
2 80036630 SEAT INSTALLATION 367
WITH AUXILIARY HOIST
80036631 SEAT ASSEMBLY 371
WITH AUXILIARY HOIST
80030413 HARNESS ASSEMBLY-SEAT 377
4 80024119 PLASTIC COVERS INSTALLATION 379
5 80023963 PIN LOCK CABLE INSTALLATION 381
6 80027540 ESI-SUPERSTRUCTURE CAB 387
80027666 PANEL ASSY OVERHEAD CONSOLE 391
80026702 HARNESS ASSEMBLY-OVERHEAD PANEL (CAB) 395
80027561 PANEL ASSY FUSE AND RELAY 401
80026704 HARNESS ASSEMBLY- 415
FUSE & RELAY PANEL (CAB)
80026703 HARNESS ASSEMBLY-CAB 425
80027505 HARNESS ASSEMBLY- 429
FRONT CONSOLE PANEL
7 80027680 DRIVE CONTROLS INSTALLATION 433
80027679 STEERING COLUMN (TILT/TELE) 437
7926100705 STEERING CONTROL VALVE 441




Date: Feb 13, 2012

Manitowoc Cranes

MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
ltem Part Description Page
8 80035669 HYDRAULIC LINES INSTALLATION-CAB 443
11 80025173 SWITCH INSTALLATION-DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 445
16 80027883 SWITCH INSTL - TIER 4 REGEN 447
17 80012660 REAR CAB COVER INSTALLATION 449
19 80035985 CAB GRAB HANDLE REWORK 451
24 80017428 CRANESTAR INSTALLATION 453
80018267 TCU AND SAT ANTENNA KIT 455
27 80010071 CAB TILT INSTALLATION 457
7372100250 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - 2 1/2" STEER 459
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
28 80039757 CAB INSTALLATION-24V 461
LOWERWORKS/CARRIER
1 80026599 FRAME COMPLETE 463
2 80037605 OUTRIGGER BOX INSTALLATION 465
80034980 OUTRIGGER BOX ASSEMBLY 469
80035038 OUTRIGGER BEAM ASSEMBLY 475
80012934 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - INVERTED JACK 479
(6 1/2" BORE)
80011072 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - OUTRIGGER EXTENSION 481
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
7372100237 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - 2 1/2" O/R EXTENSION 483
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
80008124 MANIFOLD - OUTRIGGER CONTROL 485
7372100289 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - 4" POWER PIN 487
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
80035301 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - 491
OUTRIGGER BOX
3 80030458 FENDER & DECKING INSTALLATION 495
80030912 REAR DECK ASSEMBLY-LH 499
80026798 LADDER ASSEMBLY 501
4 80027302 ENGINE HOOD INSTALLATION 503
80027300 ENGINE HOOD ASSEMBLY 507
5 2197110033 FLOAT INSTALLATION - OUTRIGGER 511
6458000040 FLOAT ASSEMBLY - OUTRIGGER 513
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
6 80007674 EXTERIOR LIGHTS AND ALARM INSTALLATION 515

VI




Manitowoc Cranes
MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012 Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
ltem Part Description Page
8 80010067 VALVE COVER INSTALLATION 519
10 80031092 REAR VIEW MIRROR INSTALLATION 523
13 80010046 STORAGE TRAY MAT INSTALLATION 525
14 80014461 COUNTERWEIGHT REMOVAL 527
AND RIGGING INSTALLATION
15 80037134 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR INSTALLATION 529
80035692 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 531
80009306 FILTER ASSEMBLY - 533
HYDRAULIC RETURN
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
15 80013515 BEACON LIGHT INSTALLATION 535
6581100074 LIGHT ASSEMBLY - MODIFIED STROBE 537
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
15 80029235 HEATER LINES INSTALLATION 539
16 80026909 HYDRAULIC VALVE INSTALLATION-CARRIER 541
WITH DIFFERENTIAL
80011167 INTEGRATED VALVE - OUTRIGGER REAR STEER 545
80008125 VALVE ASSEMBLY - 549
PARK BRAKE/AXLE DISCONNECT
80010920 VALVE ASSEMBLY - NEEDLE 551
MANUAL BLEED OFF PRESSURE)
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
80008126 VALVE-AXLE LOCKOUT 553
80008127 SOLENOID VALVE - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 555
80026774 VALVE FLOW CTRL 4.5 GPM 24V 557
16 80012177 COUNTERWEIGHT CYLINDERS INSTALLATION 559
03325213 LIFTING UNIT COUNTERWEIGHT 561
7372100249 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - 2" STEER 563
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
17 80039206 HYDRAULIC LINES INSTALLATION 571
(CARRIER
WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
80010095 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 581
18 80027212 REAR AXLE INSTALLATION- 585
WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
80014216 AXLE-DRIVE/STEER RR W/DIFF LOC 589
90018269 DIFF.CARRIER GROUP 6.43 RATIO 591

Vi




Manitowoc Cranes
MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012 Rev: 001

Model Number Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
ltem Part Description Page
90017457 HOUSING, AXLE GROUP 595
90017458 HUD & SHAFT GROUP 599
90017459 BRAKE GROUP 603
90017460 BRAKE ASSY. GROUP 605
80018399 CYL ASSEMBLY-3.50 STEER 607
7372100091 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - 7" LOCKOUT 609
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
19 80033917 FRONT AXLE INSTALLATION 611
WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
80014213 AXLE-DRIVE/STEER FRT W/DIFF LO 613
90018266 DIFF.CARRIER GROUP 6.43 RATIO 615
90017457 HOUSING, AXLE GROUP 619
90017463 HUB & SHAFT GROUP 623
90017459 BRAKE GROUP 627
90017460 BRAKE ASSY. GROUP 629
80018399 CYL ASSEMBLY-3.50 STEER 631
80022000 BRAKE ASSEMBLY-PARKING 633
80033868 BRAKE-PARK ASSY 637
19 80012950 COUNTERWEIGHT INSTALLATION - HEAVY 641
20 80034651 DRIVELINE INSTALLATION 643
80000613 DRIVE LINE ASSEMBLY 645
WITH CENTER BEARING
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
80000700 DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY 647
20 80015469 WASHER BOTTLE INSTALLATION 649
21 80030167 TIRE AND WHEEL INSTALLATION 651
6970100087 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY 653
7970140702 WHEEL ASSEMBLY 655
22 80035745 ENGINE INSTALL-CUMMINS QSL-T4 657
80035746 ENGINE ASSEMBLY-QSL T-4 661
80007472 CONVERTER ASSEMBLY - TORQUE 669
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
90015429 GEAR HUB & OUTPUT FLANGE GROUP 671
90015430 IMPELLER HUB & WHEEL GROUP 673
90015431 STATOR SUPP.& OIL BAFFLE GROUP 675

Vi




Manitowoc Cranes

MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012

Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
Item Part Description Page
90015432 SPEED SENSOR BUSHING GROUP 677
90015433 TURBINE SHAFT GROUP 679
90015434 PUMP DRIVE GROUP 681
90015435 PRESS. REGULATING VALVE GROUP 683
90015436 REG.VALVE/CHG.PUMP DRIVE GROUP 685
90015437 CHARGE PUMP & REG. VALVE GROUP 687
9904108054 PUMP ASSY. CHARGING 689
90015438 REGULATOR VALVE GROUP 691
9356100767 DRIVE PLATE GROUP 693
80011233 PUMP ASSY. PISTON 697
80011232 PUMP ASSY. PISTON 701
80009933 PUMP ASSY GEAR D SERIES 705
80026711 GEAR PUMP WITH PRIORITY FLOW 707
80014138 COUPLER ASSY-SPLINED 709
80029064 AIR COND KIT-CUMM ISL ENG 24V 713
80027766 ESI - ENGINE RT9150E4 721
80027006 HARNESS ASSEMBLY-ENGINE 725
80027615 CABLE KIT ENGINE RT9150E4 731
80000664 DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY 733
23 80007963 TRANSMISSION INSTALLATION 735
80007471 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY - 36000 SERIES 739
(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
90015374 COVER GROUP - INPUT SHAFT AND FRONT 741
(12 SPEED)
90015375 COVER GROUP - CASE AND REAR 745
90015376 GEAR SET GROUP - INPUT DRIVE 749
90015377 GEAR GROUP - LOW SPEED 751
90015416 DRIVE GROUP - LOW SPEED 753
90015417 SHAFT GROUP - FORWARD CLUTCH 755
90015386 SHAFT GROUP - REVERSE AND 2ND CLUTCH 757
(6 SPEED)
90015392 CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY GROUP - 759
FORWARD, REVERSE, 2ND AND 3RD, 4TH
90015393 SHAFT GROUP - LOW (1ST) SPEED CLUTCH 761




Manitowoc Cranes

MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012

Rev: 001

Model Number

Serial Number

RT9150E (150 U.S 232085

Item Part Description Page
90015394 GEAR GROUP - LOW CLUTCH AND IDLER 765
90015395 IDLER GROUP - FORWARD HIGH CLUTCH 767
90015396 CLUTCH GROUP - FORWARD HIGH & 3RD SHAFT 769

(6 AND 12 SPEED)

90015397 SHAFT GROUP - IDLER 771
90015398 GEAR GROUP - IDLER AND OUTPUT 773
90015418 SHAFT GROUP - OUTPUT AND REAR DISCONNECT 775
90018761 CONTROL VALVE MTG. GROUP 779
90018763 CONTROL VALVE ASSY. 24V. GROUP 781
90015402 FLANGE GROUP - OUTPUT 785
90015403 FLANGE GROUP - INPUT 787

24 80009896 TRANSMISSION FILTER LINES INSTALLATION 789
7437000199 FILTER ASSEMBLY 791

(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)

25 80025426 RADIATOR INSTALLATION 793
80025427 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY 797
80039378 SURGE TANK INSTALLATION 799
80039379 SURGE TANK ASSEMBLY 801

25 80015275 BOLT-ON STEP INSTALLATION 803

26 80027144 FUEL TANK INSTALLATION 805
80027145 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 809
7576001743 MOUNTING KIT - OIL COOLER 811

27 80027422 BATTERY INSTALLATION 815
80027370 CABLE KIT- BATTERIES, RT9150E 819

28 80040387 EXHAUST SYSTEM INSTALLATION 821
80025252 DPF ASSY-SISO
80026098 HARNESS ASSEMBLY-EXHAUST SENSORS 825
80040337 24V WARNING LIGHT-MODIFIED 827

29 80025029 AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION T4 829
80018496 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY 833

32 80028277 BLOCK HEATER INSTALLATION-QSB 120V 835

33 80029082 A/C HOSE KIT CARRIER

42 80025669 CAC INSTALLATION 837




Manitowoc Cranes
MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: Feb 13, 2012 Rev: 001
Model Number Serial Number
RT9150E (150 U.S 232085
ltem Part Description Page

80027088 CHARGE AIR COOLER ASSEMBLY 841

43 80027155 HEATER LINES INSTALLATION 843

48 80038411 OMS INSTALLATION 845
80035290 OMS INSTALLATION 847

50 80040487 HARNESS-MODIFIED 849
80040371 HARNESS ASSEMBLY 851
80040367 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 300 OHM 853

SPECS/SCHEMATICS

1 80025078 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC T4

2 80027755 SCHEMATIC_HYDRAULIC

4 6829101222 FINISH SPECIFICATION

5 80030638 HYD PRESSURE SETTING PROCEDURE

19 80031939 CRANESTAR SOFTWARE UPDATE GUID

DECALS

1 80032781 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD 855
80032782 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD CAB 859
80032783 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD CARRIER 863
80032784 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD SS 867
80032785 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD BOOM 869

2 80028373 DECAL INSTALLATION 873

(NOMENCLATURE)

7 RT9150E4 DEOO1 RT9150E4 DEOO1 875

8 80028521 COVER INSTALLATION-BATTERY BOX 877

12 6376100254 HARDWARE KIT - DECAL 879

40 80032779 DECAL INSTALLATION 881
80032781 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD 883
80032782 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD CAB 887
80032783 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD CARRIER 891
80032784 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD SS 895
80032785 DECAL INSTALLATION-STANDARD BOOM 897
80028373 DECAL INSTALLATION 901

(NOMENCLATURE)

Xl




Manitowoc Cranes

Notes

Xl



Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
BOOM ASSEMBLY 80038836
Revision: A

ltem FN Part Qty Description

1 + 80013786 1 BOOM ASSY-STEEL CONSTRUCTION

2 + 80013787 1 BOOM ASSY COMPONENT PARTS

4 + 80038835 1 BOOM ASSY HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

5 + 80013789 1 ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION BOOM ASSEMBLY

+ SEE FURTHER BREAKDOWN THIS GROUP

Page 1




Manitowoc Cranes

Notes

Page 2



Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
BOOM ASSY-STEEL CONSTRUCTION 80013786
Revision: #

Item FN Part Qty Description

1 + 80013790 1 BASIC MEMBER COMPLETE

2 03130039 1 TELESCOPIC PART 1

3 03130040 1 TELESCOPIC PART 2

4 03130041 1 TELESCOPIC PART 3

5 03130042 1 TELESCOPIC PART 4

6 03156873 1 TELESCOPIC PART 5

+ SEE FURTHER BREAKDOWN THIS GROUP

Page 3




Manitowoc Cranes

Notes

Page 4



Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
BASIC MEMBER COMPLETE 80013790
Revision: B

Item FN Part Qty Description

1 03156871 1 BASIC MEMBER

2 80013791 1 BOOM REMOVAL BRACKET INSTALLATION

3 03120694 1 BASIC MEMBER-REBUILDING

4 80020948 1 LIFT CYLINDER BOX (MODIFIED)

+ SEE FURTHER BREAKDOWN THIS GROUP

Page 5



Manitowoc Cranes

80013791

(SHEET 1 OF 1)

Page 6




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
BOOM REMOVAL BRACKET INSTALLATION 80013791
Revision: #

ltem FN Part Qty Description

1 03125624 1 SUPPORT, RIGHT

2 03125625 1 SUPPORT, LEFT

3 03125623 2 SHACKLE

4 03007719 1 HOLDER

5 03157405 1 PLATE

Page 7




Manitowoc Cranes

Notes

Page 8



Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
BOOM ASSY COMPONENT PARTS 80013787
Revision: #

Item FN Part Qty Description

1 + 80014194 1 COMPONENT PARTS-BASIC MEMBER

2 + 03130061 1 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1

3 + 03130062 1 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2

4 + 03130063 1 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 3

5 + 03130064 1 MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 4

6 + 80018323 1 COMPONENT PARTS-TELESCOPE 5

+ SEE FURTHER BREAKDOWN THIS GROUP

Page 9




Manitowoc Cranes

03130061
(SHEET 7 OF 7)

Page 10



Manitowoc Cranes

03130061

(SHEET 6 OF 7)

Page 11



Manitowoc Cranes

68—

AR

clL LLL
0Ll 60l 801 20
901 SOL 0l €01
c0l 101001 88
L8 98 S8 V8

03130061

(SHEET 5 OF 7)

Page 12



Manitowoc Cranes

©

N
o«
<

J@)

pLL 5%
£LL 3¢
Ly
ye
ov
€€
6€ oe
8¢
NMWWWM ///¢
>
.
piL e &
of
ELLag0E
\Wpoc 62 A 8p
pe 5
OF ec 82
6€ 7o LC
8¢ “* 92

03130061

(SHEET 4 OF 7)

Page 13



Manitowoc Cranes

146
147
148
149
150
144 151

140
141
142
143

134
135
136
137
138
139

03130061
(SHEET 3 OF 7)

Page 14



Manitowoc Cranes

10111213

14151617
18192021
22232425

03130061
(SHEET 2 OF 7)

Page 15




Manitowoc Cranes

03130061
(SHEET 1 OF 7)

Page 16



Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 03130061
Revision: C
ltem FN Part Qty Description
1 03130384 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
2 03145492 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
3 03092214 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
4 03130385 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
5 03145493 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
6 03092275 0 PROTECTION STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
7 03092297 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
8 03092273 2 BAR
9 03092299 2 BAR
10 03092281 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
11 03092282 0 Strip t=11 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
12 03092283 0 Strip t=12 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
13 03092284 0 Strip t=13 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
14 03092285 0 Strip t=14 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
15 03092286 0 Strip t=15 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
16 03092287 0 Strip t=16 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
17 03092288 0 Strip t=17 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
18 03092289 23 | Strip t=18 G-Nr.3006000-4
19 03092290 0 Strip t=19 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
20 03092291 0 Strip t=20 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
21 03092292 0 Strip t=21 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)

Page 17




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 03130061
Revision: C
Item FN Part Qty Description
22 03092293 0 Strip t=22 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
23 03092294 0 Strip t=23 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
24 03092295 0 Strip t=24 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
25 03092296 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
26 03093968 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
27 03093969 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
28 03093970 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
29 03093971 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
30 03093972 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
31 03093973 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
32 03093974 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
33 03093975 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
34 03093976 4 FILLING PIECE
35 03093977 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
36 03093978 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
37 03093979 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
38 03093980 0 FILLIN PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
39 03093981 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
40 03093982 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
41 03093983 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)

Page 18




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 03130061
Revision: C
Item FN Part Qty Description
42 00437203 12 | HEX HEAD SCREW
43 00437645 16 | HEXAGON NUT
44 00437530 32 | FWASHER 16 140HV-A3C ISO 7090
45 01147382 4 CAP SCREW M12X80 -8.8
46 00437644 4 HEX NUT M12 8-A3C ISO 4032
47 00437529 12 | WASHER, 12 FLAT
48 00106069 4 | SHCS M12X60
49 00437214 4 HEX HEAD SCREW
50 00437647 4 | HEX NUT M20 8-A3C ISO 4032
51 03091454 2 | GUIDE TUBE
52 03091459 2 | LOCKING PIN
53 02318956 2 SPRING, PRESSURE
54 00209834 2 LUBRICATING NIPPLE
55 03057070 2 | LINK, CONNECTING
56 01207518 2 RING, RETAINING
58 00106096 2 | CAP SCREW M20X70
59 03004192 4 GUIDE PILOT - 8MM
60 03055172 0 GUIDE PILOT - 9MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
61 03055173 0 GUIDE PILOT - 10MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
62 03055101 0 GUIDE PILOT - 7TMM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
63 03055102 0 GUIDE PILOT - 6MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
64 03055103 0 GUIDE PILOT - 5MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
65 03054934 4 | SLIDER
66 02318985 4 FILE PLATE
67 02318986 4 FILL PLATE
68 01146947 8 | SHCS M12x35 8.8-A3C ISO 4762
69 03012469 2 | SLIDER
70 03055560 2 FILL PLATE - 1IMM
71 03055504 2 FILL PLATE T=2
72 00100791 4 SOCKET-HEAD SCREW
76 03092308 2 | SLIDER

Page 19




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 03130061
Revision: C
Item FN Part Qty Description
77 03092350 2 LUBRICANT HOSE
78 02251403 4 ADAPTER
79 02311780 2 ANGLE PIPE UNION
80 03320927 2 NUT, THIN
81 03320928 2 PIPE UNION, M12X1
82 00433858 2 NIPPLE, LUBRICATING
83 00437204 4 HHCS M16X45 8.8-A3C I1SO 4017
84 03094054 2 PLATE
85 03094055 0 Plate T=15 L=27 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
86 03094056 0 Plate T=18 L=30 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
87 03094057 0 Plate T=22 L=34 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
88 03094058 0 PLATE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
89 03325228 4 SOCKET-HEAD SCREW M12X16
90 03108794 1 ROLLER HOLDER
91 00027071 2 HHCS M8X20 8.8-A2C ISO 4017
92 00437642 2 Hex Nut M8 8-A2C I1SO 4032
100 03103080 0 PLATE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
101 03103081 0 Plate T=14 L=26 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
102 03103082 0 Plate T=16 L=28 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
103 03103083 0 Plate T=17 L=29 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
104 03103084 0 Plate T=19 L=31 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
105 03103085 0 Plate T=20 L=32 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
106 03103086 0 Plate T=21 L=33 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
107 03103087 0 Plate T=23 L=35 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
108 03103088 0 Plate T=24 L=36 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)

Page 20




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 03130061
Revision: C
Item FN Part Qty Description
109 03113826 0 | Plate T=8; L=20 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
110 03113827 0 |Plate T=9 L=21 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
111 03113828 0 | Plate T=10 L=22 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
112 03113829 0 PLATE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
113 03125538 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
114 03125539 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
115 03130372 2 | SLIDER
116 03125407 2 | Plate S355J2G3
117 00100782 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X35
118 02250017 4 | SET SCREW M20X60
119 03125513 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
120 03125514 0 | Slider t=22 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
121 03125515 0 | Slider t=23 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
122 03125516 0 | Slider t=24 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
123 03125517 0 | Slider t=25 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
124 03125518 0 | Slider t=26 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
125 03125519 2 | Slider t=27 Sustaglide
126 03125520 0 | Slider t=28 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
127 03125521 0 | Slider t=29 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
128 03125522 0 | Slider t=30 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
129 03125523 0 | Slider t=31 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
130 03125524 0 |SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)

Page 21




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 03130061
Revision: C
ltem FN Part Qty Description
131 00203974 4 SHCS M12X45
132 01146639 4 HHCS M12X55
133 03130393 4 PLATE
134 03092355 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
135 03092356 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
136 03092379 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
137 03092380 0 Strip t=11 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
138 03092381 0 Strip t=12 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
139 03092382 0 Strip t=13 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
140 03092383 0 Strip t=14 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
141 03092384 0 Strip t=15 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
142 03092385 0 Strip t=16 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
143 03092386 0 Strip t=17 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
144 03092387 4 | Strip t=18 G-Nr.3006000-4
145 03092388 0 Strip t=19 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
146 03092389 0 Strip t=20 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
147 03092390 0 Strip t=21 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
148 03092391 0 Strip t=22 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
149 03092392 0 Strip t=23 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
150 03092393 0 Strip t=24 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
151 03092394 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
152 00437745 4 Hex L Nut M12 8-A3C ISO 7040

Page 22




Manitowoc Cranes

Notes

Page 23



Manitowoc Cranes

131

119 123 127
120 124 128
121 125 129
122126 130

h—@
I\ NOROO
\ NNNM
h . - . g -
~~ \ ) T OO
? NNNN
\ NO™N
/ [ = ONNN

03130062
(SHEET 7 OF 7)

Page 24




Manitowoc Cranes

69
g9~

%8 1o
5 650

S9 ._,\ﬁ

893 °

%Imo
y9 €9

0263 &2

03130062

(SHEET 6 OF 7)

Page 25



Manitowoc Cranes

OLl 901 ZoL 68

601 SOL LOL 98
ZL1 801 $01 00} /8
LLL 2Ol €OL 06 98

e

16—

0Ll 901 ZoL 68
60l SO LOL 88
A%\@ ZLL 801 ¥0L 00} 28

L6 LLL 201 €0l 06 98

03130062

(SHEET 5 OF 7)

Page 26



Manitowoc Cranes

LE1LE
9¢ 0¢
Ly S€ 6C
Ob v¢€ 8¢
6¢ €€ L2
8¢ ¢¢ 9¢

ﬁf
/g
YA }> ,W
9¢ 0¢
Ly G€ mN

Op v€ 82
6ceele LV

8¢ 2¢ 9¢C wv\m

Aﬂ

I8 1€
9¢ 0
LY G€ 62
OF v€ 82
6€ €€ 1T
8¢ Z¢ 9C
\VA/ v
T
_ ~
L S€ 62
o 282 T @@
6. oLy
8¢ Z¢ 92

mwv

03130062

(SHEET 4 OF 7)

Page 27



Manitowoc Cranes

LSl SPL 6¢1
051 ¥l 8€l
6Vl €vL LEL
8L CPl 9¢L

vl Wl SEL &%@

oL OVl ¥El

03130062

(SHEET 3 OF 7)

Page 28



Manitowoc Cranes

<
R0
N ™M
NN
M
- -
g Ww
-
o
-

12 16 2024
1317 2125

03130062
(SHEET 2 OF 7)

Page 29




Manitowoc Cranes

03130062
(SHEET 1 OF 7)

Page 30



Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2 03130062
Revision: D
ltem FN Part Qty Description
1 03130386 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
2 03145494 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
3 03092220 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
4 03130387 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
5 03145495 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
6 03092373 0 PROTECTION STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
7 03092297 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
8 03092273 2 BAR
9 03134133 2 BAR
10 03092379 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
11 03092380 0 Strip t=11 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
12 03092381 0 Strip t=12 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
13 03092382 12 | Strip t=13 G-Nr.3006000-4
14 03092383 0 Strip t=14 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
15 03092384 0 Strip t=15 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
16 03092385 0 Strip t=16 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
17 03092386 0 Strip t=17 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
18 03092387 10 | Strip t=18 G-Nr.3006000-4
19 03092388 0 Strip t=19 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
20 03092389 0 Strip t=20 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
21 03092390 0 Strip t=21 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
22 03092391 0 Strip t=22 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)

Page 31




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2 03130062
Revision: D
Item FN Part Qty Description
23 03092392 0 Strip t=23 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
24 03092393 0 Strip t=24 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
25 03092394 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
26 03093968 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
27 03093969 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
28 03093970 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
29 03093971 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
30 03093972 2 | FILLING PIECE
31 03093973 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
32 03093974 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
33 03093975 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
34 03093976 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
35 03093977 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
36 03093978 2 FILLING PIECE
37 03093979 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
38 03093980 0 FILLIN PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
39 03093981 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
40 03093982 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
41 03093983 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
42 00437203 16 | HEX HEAD SCREW
43 00437645 16 | HEXAGON NUT
44 00437530 32 | FWASHER 16 140HV-A3C ISO 7090

Page 32




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2 03130062
Revision: D
Item FN Part Qty Description
45 01147382 4 CAP SCREW M12X80 -8.8
46 00437644 4 HEX NUT M12 8-A3C ISO 4032
47 00437529 12 | WASHER, 12 FLAT
48 00106069 2 | SHCS M12X60
49 00437214 4 HEX HEAD SCREW
50 00437647 4 | HEX NUT M20 8-A3C ISO 4032
51 03091455 2 | GUIDE TUBE
52 03091460 2 | LOCKING PIN
53 02318956 2 SPRING, PRESSURE
54 00209834 2 LUBRICATING NIPPLE
55 03057070 2 | LINK, CONNECTING
56 01207518 2 RING, RETAINING
58 00106096 2 | CAP SCREW M20X70
59 03004192 4 GUIDE PILOT - 8MM
60 03055172 0 GUIDE PILOT - 9MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
61 03055173 0 GUIDE PILOT - 10MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
62 03055101 0 GUIDE PILOT - 7TMM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
63 03055102 0 GUIDE PILOT - 6MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
64 03055103 0 GUIDE PILOT - 5MM
(USE AS REQUIRED)
65 03054934 4 | SLIDER
66 02318985 4 FILE PLATE
67 02318986 4 FILL PLATE
68 01146947 8 | SHCS M12x35 8.8-A3C ISO 4762
69 03012469 2 | SLIDER
70 03055560 2 FILL PLATE - 1IMM
71 03055504 2 FILL PLATE T=2
72 00100791 4 SOCKET-HEAD SCREW
76 03092308 2 | SLIDER
77 03120912 2 LUBRICANT HOSE
78 02251403 4 ADAPTER
79 02311780 2 ANGLE PIPE UNION

Page 33




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2 03130062
Revision: D
Item FN Part Qty Description
80 03320927 2 NUT, THIN
81 03320928 2 PIPE UNION, M12X1
82 00433858 2 NIPPLE, LUBRICATING
83 00106068 2 SHCS M12X50
84 03092355 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
85 03092356 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
86 03094054 2 PLATE
87 03094055 0 Plate T=15 L=27 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
88 03094056 0 Plate T=18 L=30 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
89 03094057 0 Plate T=22 L=34 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
90 03094058 0 PLATE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
91 03325228 4 SOCKET-HEAD SCREW M12X16
92 03108786 1 ROLLER HOLDER
93 00027071 2 HHCS M8X20 8.8-A2C ISO 4017
94 00437642 2 Hex Nut M8 8-A2C I1SO 4032
100 03103080 0 PLATE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
101 03103081 0 Plate T=14 L=26 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
102 03103082 0 Plate T=16 L=28 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
103 03103083 0 Plate T=17 L=29 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
104 03103084 0 Plate T=19 L=31 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
105 03103085 0 Plate T=20 L=32 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
106 03103086 0 Plate T=21 L=33 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
107 03103087 0 Plate T=23 L=35 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
108 03103088 0 Plate T=24 L=36 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)

Page 34




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2 03130062
Revision: D
Item FN Part Qty Description
109 03113826 0 | Plate T=8; L=20 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
110 03113827 0 |Plate T=9 L=21 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
111 03113828 0 | Plate T=10 L=22 S690 QL
(USE AS REQUIRED)
112 03113829 0 PLATE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
113 03125538 0 |FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
114 03125539 0 FILLING PIECE
(USE AS REQUIRED)
115 03130373 2 | SLIDER
116 03125407 2 | Plate S355J2G3
117 00100782 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8X35
118 02250017 4 | SET SCREW M20X60
119 03125513 0 SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)
120 03125514 0 | Slider t=22 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
121 03125515 0 | Slider t=23 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
122 03125516 0 | Slider t=24 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
123 03125517 0 | Slider t=25 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
124 03125518 0 | Slider t=26 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
125 03125519 2 | Slider t=27 Sustaglide
126 03125520 0 | Slider t=28 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
127 03125521 0 | Slider t=29 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
128 03125522 0 | Slider t=30 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
129 03125523 0 | Slider t=31 Sustaglide
(USE AS REQUIRED)
130 03125524 0 |SLIDER
(USE AS REQUIRED)

Page 35




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
MOUNTING PARTS TELESCOPIC SECTION 2 03130062
Revision: D
ltem FN Part Qty Description
131 00203974 4 SHCS M12X45
132 01146639 4 HHCS M12X55
133 03130393 4 PLATE
134 03094040 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
135 03094041 0 Strip t=9 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
136 03094000 0 Strip t=10 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
137 03094001 0 Strip t=11 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
138 03094002 0 Strip t=12 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
139 03094003 4 | Strip t=13 G-Nr.3006000-4
140 03094004 0 Strip t=14 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
141 03094005 0 Strip t=15 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
142 03094006 0 Strip t=16 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
143 03094007 0 Strip t=17 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
144 03094008 0 Strip t=18 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
145 03094009 0 Strip t=19 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
146 03094010 0 Strip t=20 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
147 03094011 0 Strip t=21 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
148 03094012 0 Strip t=22 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
149 03094013 0 Strip t=23 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
150 03094014 0 Strip t=24 G-Nr.3006000-4
(USE AS REQUIRED)
151 03094015 0 STRIP
(USE AS REQUIRED)
152 00437745 4 Hex L Nut M12 8-A3C ISO 7040

Page 36




Manitowoc Cranes

Notes

Page 37



Manitowoc Cranes

= Il
I
N

PRI
=

03120912

(SHEET 1 OF 1)

Page 38




Manitowoc Cranes

Description Assembly No.
LUBRICANT HOSE 03120912
Revision: #
